

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: Utility Improvements Along Colony Hill Rd, Oldham Lane & Hardison Rd., Wylie ISD, Abilene, Texas

BIDS RECEIVED: 02/24/2021

PE Firm Registration No. 1151

PE Firm Registration No. 1151			BASE BID		Blackrock Construction		Bo Simon, Inc.		W&S Construction, LLC		Darnell Construction LLC		Starks Construction		Balcones Ridge Construction, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	1	LS	Mobilization, insurance	\$ 40,230.50	\$ 40,230.50	\$ 39,298.75	\$ 39,298.75	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
2	8,315	LF	Trench Safety System	\$ 0.10	\$ 831.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,315.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,978.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,845.00	
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4	70	LF	30" x 3/8" Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 395.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 38,360.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 39,780.00	
5	90	LF	30" x 3/8" epoxy coated Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 430.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 59,040.00	\$ 476.20	\$ 42,858.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 55,080.00	
6	90	LF	18" x 5/16" Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 265.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 289.70	\$ 26,073.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 34,740.00	
7	65	LF	15" x 5/16" epoxy coated Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 272.20	\$ 17,893.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 22,100.00	
8	1	LS	Brush and Tree Clearing	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	
9	2,150	LF	10" DR18 C900 PVC, fittings and bedding	\$ 37.00	\$ 79,550.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 126,850.00	
10	90	LF	10" DR18 C900 PVC through 18" Steel Casing	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,240.00	
11	5,245	LF	18" DR18 C900 PVC, fittings and bedding	\$ 81.00	\$ 319,945.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 284,541.25	\$ 73.60	\$ 386,032.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 388,130.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 381,905.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 445,825.00	
12	90	LF	18" DR18 C900 PVC through 30" Steel Casing	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 232.80	\$ 20,934.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,120.00	
13	875	LF	8" DR18 C900 PVC, fittings and bedding	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,750.00	
14	65	LF	8" DR18 C900 PVC through 15" Steel Casing	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 61.40	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	
15	7	EA	18" Gate Valve	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 63,455.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 8,548.00	\$ 59,836.00	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 68,460.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	
16	4	EA	10" Gate Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,826.00	\$ 10,504.00	\$ 2,834.00	\$ 11,336.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	
17	2	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	
18	6	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, including Tee, 6" Gate Valve & Fire Hydrant	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 37,020.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 30,698.00	\$ 6,074.00	\$ 36,444.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	
19	1	EA	10" Water Line on Colony Hill Road	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
20	1	EA	8" Water Line at School Site	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	
21	1	LS	Testing and Disinfection	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	
22	100	LF	Pavement Replacement	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	
23	1	LS	Contingency Allowance	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 23)					\$ 845,867.00		\$ 864,055.00		\$ 937,314.00		\$ 963,137.00		\$ 988,605.00		\$ 1,079,250.00	

I, JAMES DAVID TODD, P.E., #45177, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE REFERENCED BIDS WERE RECEIVED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADVERTISED PROCEDURES, OPENED, AND READ ALOUD. THE BID TABULATION HEREIN IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS READ ALOUD.


JAMES DAVID TODD, P.E., #45177



2/24/2021

Comparison of Base Bid with Wylie ISD's Financial Requirement
8 Inch Unit Prices

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item	Blackrock Construction		Wylie ISD	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Insurance	\$ 40,230.50	\$ 40,230.50	\$ 27,565.94	\$ 27,565.94
2	8,315	LF	Trench Safety System	\$ 0.10	\$ 831.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 831.50
3	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	70	LF	30" x 3/8" Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 395.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
5	90	LF	30" x 3/8" epoxy coated Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 430.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 25,650.00
6	90	LF	18" x 5/16" Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 255.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	65	LF	15" x 5/16" epoxy coated Steel Encasement by conventional bore	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00
8	1	LS	Brush and Tree Clearing	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
9	2,150	LF	10" DR18 C900 PVC, fittings and bedding	\$ 37.00	\$ 79,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,250.00
10	90	LF	10" DR18 C900 PVC through 18" Steel Casing	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00
11	5,245	LF	16" DR18 C900 PVC, fittings and bedding	\$ 61.00	\$ 319,945.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 183,575.00
12	90	LF	16" DR18 C900 PVC through 30" Steel Casing	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00
13	875	LF	8" DR18 C900 PVC, fittings and bedding	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,625.00
14	85	LF	8" DR18 C900 PVC through 15" Steel Casing	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00
15	7	EA	16" Gate Valve	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 63,455.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00
16	4	EA	10" Gate Valve	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
17	2	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
18	6	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, including Tee, 6" Gate Valve & Fire Hydrant	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 37,020.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 37,020.00
19	1	EA	10" Water Line on Colony Hill Road	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
20	1	EA	8" Water Line at School Site	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
21	1	LS	Testing and Disinfection	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
22	100	LF	Pavement Replacement	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	1	LS	Contingency Allowance	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 68,520.00	\$ 68,520.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Items 1 thru 23)					\$ 845,867.00		\$ 579,577.44

City of Abilene \$268,289.56
Wylie ISD \$579,577.44